

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES PH 18- Version: 1

373

Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed

In control: City Council
Final action: 12/19/2018

Title: Amending the financing and spending plan in the Department of Parks and Recreation in the amount

of \$511,226.51 to reflect funds received from Ramsey County for construction of the Robert Piram

Regional Trail project.

Sponsors: Rebecca Noecker

Indexes: Ramsey County, Robert Piram Regional Trail

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RPRT Ramsey Cnty Coop Agree #PW2018-29, 2. Ramsey Cnty RPRT TIP Funding Confirmation

Letter, 3. RPRT Ramsey Cnty Plato Trail Submittal, 4. Robert Piram Trail Ramsey Cnty Cost Share FS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/20/2018	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
12/19/2018	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Amending the financing and spending plan in the Department of Parks and Recreation in the amount of \$511,226.51 to reflect funds received from Ramsey County for construction of the Robert Piram Regional Trail project.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Resolution #18-1495 adopted on October 3, 2018, the City of Saint Paul, through its Department of Parks and Recreation, will enter into a Cooperative Agreement with Ramsey County for trail, sidewalk, and mill and overlay along Plato Boulevard between Water Street and Fillmore Avenue as part of the Robert Piram Regional Trail project; and

WHEREAS, the City and Ramsey County will share project responsibilities and jointly participate in the project costs associated with design, engineering, and construction; and

WHEREAS, Ramsey County will pay the City \$511,226.51 as reimbursement of its share of the costs; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks and Recreation agrees to accept, manage, and administer said funds for the Robert Piram Regional Trail project; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of Parks and Recreation to amend the financing and spending budget for the project in the amount of \$511,226.51; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor, pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does certify that there are available for appropriation, funds of \$511,226.51 in excess of those estimated in the 2017 Capital Improvement Budget; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Saint Paul, upon recommendation of the Mayor and the advice of the Long Range Capital Improvement Budget Committee, that \$511,226.51 is available for appropriation in the 2017 Capital Improvement Budget, and said 2017 budget, as therefore adopted by the Council, is hereby

File	#•	RFS	РΗ	18-373	Version:	1
ıııc	π .	110		10-010.	VCISIOII.	- 1

further amended.

See Attachment

The Saint Paul Long-Range Capital Improvement Budget Committee received this request on December 10, 2018 and recommended approval.